Utah Division of Water Quality
Statement of Basis
ADDENDUM
Wasteload Analysis and Antidegradation Level I Review
Date: October 18,20lA
Dave whu- ó,
Standards an&Technical Services
Hyrum City WWTP

Chlordane
4,4',-DDT
4,4'-DDE
4,4'-DDD
alpha-Endosulfan
beta-Endosulfan
Endosulfan sulfate
Endrin
Endrin aldehyde
Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
PCB's
PCB 1242 (Arochlor 12¿
PCB-1254 (Arochlor 12{
PCB-1221(Arochlor 12i
PCB-1232 (Arochlor 12i
PCB-1248 (Arochlor 122
PCB-1260 (Arochlor 12(
PCB-1016 (Arochlor 10'
Pesticide
Toxaphene
Dioxin

Aldrin
Dieldrin
Chlordane
4,4'-DDT
4,4'-DDE
4,4'-DDD
alpha-Endosulfan
beta-Endosulfan
Endosulfan sulfate
Endrin
Endrin aldehyde
Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
PGB's
PCB 1242 (Arochlor 1242)
PCB-1254 (Arochlor 1254)
PCB-1221 (Arochlor 1221 )
PCB-1232 (Arochlor 1 232)
PCB-1248 (Arochlor 1 248)
PCB-1 260 (Arochlor I 260)
PCB-1016 (Arochlor 1016)
Pesticide
Toxaphene
1.34E+04 ug/l
1.09E+01 ug/l